
请仔细阅读并妥善保管说明书 
Lesen und behalten Sie diese Anleitung

Read and save these instructions

U50
MANUAL



CN  BONECO U50加湿器需要使用5V（1A）的电源输入方可正常运行。 
 如果输入电压不足，加湿可能不能启动或不能正常工作。 

DE  Damit der BONECO U50 einwandfrei funktioniert, wird eine Spannung  
 von 5 V (1 A) benötigt. Wird dieser Wert unterschritten,  
 läuft der Vernebler nicht oder nur mit reduzierter Leistung.

EN  A voltage of 5 V (1 A) is required for the  BONECO U50 to function properly.  
 If the voltage is below this value, the humidifier will not start, or it will run  
 with a reduced output.

CN 务必注意所有安全规章(在供货范围中单独提供)。

DE Beachten Sie unbedingt alle Sicherheitshinweise 
(separat im Lieferumfang enthalten).

EN Always observe all safety notes (included separately in delivery).



CN 1. 装箱清单 • 2. 技术参数 •  
3. 分解图 • 4. 使用说明 • 5. 颜色变化 • 
6. 灯 开/关 • 7. 缺水提示 • 8. 清洁设备/
更换配件 

DE 1. Lieferumfang • 2. Technische Daten •  
3. Übersicht • 4. Inbetriebnahme • 5. Farbwech-
sel • 6. Licht EIN – AUS • 7. Fehlerbehebung •   
8. Reinigung / Zubehör

EN 1. Scope of delivery • 2. Technical data • 
3. Overview • 4. First use • 5. Color change •   
6. Light ON – OFF • 7. Trouble shooting • 8. Clea-
ning device / change of accessories



1. 装箱清单 / SCOPE OF DELIVERY 

BONECO U50

附带吸水棉棒

快速手册

USB-C 数据线 

安全指导 

5 V  1 A



2. 技术参数 / TECHNICAL DATA

5 V  1 A 3.0 W

KG

102 × 102 × 135 mm240 g

34 – 36 dB(A)

37 g / h



3. 分解图 / OVERVIEW
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CN 1. 雾化器 • 2. 控制按钮 • 

3. 水位感应器 • 4. 吸水棉棒及插件 • 

5. 水箱 • 6. 电源线固定器 

DE 1. Vernebler • 2. Bedienknopf • 3. Wasser-
erkennung • 4. Baumwoll-Stab inkl. Halterung •  
5. Wassertank • 6. Kabelhalter

EN 1. Transducer • 2. Control button • 3. Water 
detection • 4. Cotton stick including insert • 
5. Water tank • 6. Cable holder



4. 使用说明 / FIRST USE
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5. 颜色变化 / COLOR CHANGE
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6. 灯 开/关 /  LIGHT ON – OFF



7. 缺水提示 / TROUBLE SHOOTING
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8. 清洁设备/更换配件 / CLEANING DEVICE / CHANGE OF ACCESSORIES
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shop.boneco.com







www.boneco.com
www.boneco.com.cn

BON EC O is a registered trademark of BON EC O AG, Switzerland
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